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Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5S22CH008 Images | Construction Details

Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022

JET BLACK EVENING BLUE
RIB: DTM RIB: DTM
DRAWCORDS: DTM - DRAWCORDS: DTM

EYELETS: ANTIQUE BRASSa EYELETS: ANTIQUE BRASS

T,

OATMEAL
RIB: DTM

- DRAWCORDS: DTM
EYELETS: ANTIQUE BRASS

2 CLR
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Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5SS22CH008

Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022

SAME CONSTRUCTION AS
FW21 '200z Terry Logo Hoodie'
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3_CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Images | Construction Details

Comments (6)

SAME DRAWCORDS AND METAL EYELETS AS SS21 "200z

Terry Logo Hoodie"

EMBROIDERED ARTWORK - SEE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR
@ DETAILS - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR ACTUAL SIZE

ARTWORK

@ 2X2 RIB @ SIDE PANELS - RIB DOUBLED
@ ALD WOVEN LOOP LABEL @ SIDE SEAM
@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFFS

@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ BOTTOM HEM

1. DAY LUON COTTON DEP, MAT CAO
METAL TAI NON.

2. HINH THEU TAI NGUC TRAI - XEM CHI
TIET TAI FILE ARTWORK RIENG CHO
KICH THUOC HINH THEU

3. RIB 2X2 TAI PHOI SUON - 2 LOP

4.RIB 2X2 GAP BOI TAI LAI TAY

5. RIB 2X2 GAP BOI TAI LAI AO

Page 4 of 10



Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5S22CH008 Images | Construction Details

Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022

SAME STITCHING AS
FW21 200z Terry Logo Hoodie'
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4_STITCHING DETAILS

Page 5 of 10



Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5S22CH008 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022

ARTWORK STRIKE-OFF REQUEST
- NEED TO SEE S/O ON ALL COLORWAYS
- ARTWORK IS A DIRECT EMBROIDERY

*ARTWORK NOT SHOWN TO ACTUAL SIZE*

AIME LEON DORE

3"

[l 'sAcorb 40 - #0021

[ 1sAcoRro 40 - #3355

ISACORD 40 - #0874

5_ARTWORK DETAILS
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Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5S22CH008
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Across Shoulder

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Trim Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

Hood Height at CF

Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge
Kangaroo Pocket Height At Center
Kangaroo Pocket Width at Top Edge
Kangaroo Pocket Width at Bottom

Front Logo Placement below CF Neckline
Front Logo Placement out from the CF Line

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

S&KO1
S&K02
S&K04
S&K05
S&K06
S&KO07
S&K08
S&K09
S&K010
S&K011
S&K012
S&K108
S&K013
S&K83

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K034
S&K73
S&K36
S&K40
S&K41
S&K44
S&K45
S&K46
S&K21
S&K022

S&K023

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge
Straight with seam relaxed

At bottom edge

Bottom edge to top of trim

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

From neck seam to top edge
Straight from CF edge to CB seam- 6" down
Height at center

Width at top edge

Width at Bottom Edge

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at the WL side
seam

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
1/2in 27in
1/2in 26 1/4in
1/8 in 23/4in
1/8in 3/4in
1/4in 91/4in
1/8in 1/2in
1/4in 13/4in
3/8in 19in
3/8in 17 3/4 in
3/8in 18in
1/2in 24 in
1/2in 191/2in
1/2in 17in
1/8in 31/4in
1/2in 35in
1/4in 11in
1/4in 83/4in
1/4in 6 1/2in
1/4in 5in
1/4in 4in
1/8 in 31/4in
3/8in 15 3/4 in
3/8in 10 3/4 in
1/4in 81/2in
1/4in 93/4in
1/4in 13in
1/4in 41/2in
1/8 in 21/4in
1/8 in 7in
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Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5SS22CH008 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022 Development

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON MAY 7, 2024 12:25 AM

SS22CH008 Din Logo Hoodie
Date: 5/7/24

Status: Requesting 1st Proto
TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow measurement page, construction page, design sketch, and reference sample to create 1st proto.

FIT: THAM KHAO TRANG THONG SO, TRANG CAU TRUC VA MAU THAM KHAO DE LAM MAU PROTO
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Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5S22CH008
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022

UA Loop Back Heavy Fleece
CODE: (€2300234 French Terry
1 Placement: BODY /
PATCH POCKET Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Weight: 560gsm

IN DEV

2 CODE: TBD
Placement: CUFFS, HEM, DOUBLE AT SIDE PANELS SIDE BODY Notes: 2X2 RIB DOUBLED AT SIDE
PANELS
Full Logo'd(Debossed) Metal Grommet
CODE: NT-21867a

3 Placement: DRAWCORD EXIT Supplier: Nice Trim 2
SS24-CFDW
CODE: UA Cotton Flat Drawcord

4 Placement: DRAWCORD TUNNEL @ HOOD Supplier: UNAVAILABLE
HERRINGBONE TAPE
CODE: TBD

5 Placement: STRADDLED OVER BACK NECK SEAM F/ SH TO SH Supplier: Factory Sourced 1
ARTWORK

6 CODE: EMBROIDERY 1
Placement: WEARERS LEFT CHEST
(FOLLOW POM) Notes: 4" DIN LOGO Supplier: Factory Sourced
Isacord Thread
CODE: ISACORD

7 Notes: 4" DIN LOGO

LABEL + TRIM PACKAGE

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

8 CODE: ALD-MLO03 1 pi
Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK, 3/4" BELOW SEAM, lece
TACK FOUR CORNERS AT 45 DEGREE ANGLE Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA
DIN Side Seam Label

9 CODE: AI-DSSM-R1 1
Placement: WEARERS LEFT SIDE SEAM
(FOLLOW POM) Supplier: Original Brand
ALD Hangtaq

10 CODE: ALD-TO6P 1 Piece
Placement: WEARER'S LEFT ARMHOLE ABOVE SIDE SEAM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:
CHINA
ALD Branded Polybag - 15" X 18" (RECYCLED)

1 CODE: ALD‘-PBOZ-R N 1 Piece
Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA
ALD Woven Care + Content + COO Label

12 CODE: ALD-COO-XXX 1 Piece

Placement: INTERIOR WEARER'S LEFT SIDE SEAM, 5" ABOVE BODY HEM Supplier: Colonial Country

of Origin: CHINA

Created with backbone

© Aime Leon Dore

BOM >Set1lof1

@JET BLACK
CODE:

@ Jet Black
Custom Code: 19-0303 TCX

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

ANTIQUE BRASS
Custom Code: NT-128
SIZE: 15L
Price: 0.00

@ Jet Black
Custom Code: 19-0303 TCX

Price: 0.00

@ Jet Black

Custom Code: 19-0303 TCX
SIZE: 3/8"
Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

0021
Custom Code: JET BLACK 19-0303 TCX

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079

Parmesan Base / Gold Text

Price: 0.00

ALD Hangtag

Price: 0.22

ALD Branded Polybag - 15" x 18" (RECYCLED)

Price: 0.29

ALD Woven Care + Content + COO Label

Price: 0.058
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Din Logo Hoodie - UA - Style #5S22CH008 BOM > Set 1 of 1
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2022

@JET BLACK
CODE:
UPC Sticker -
13 CODE: UPC 1 UPC Sticker
Placement: POLY BAG; BACK SIDE, UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER Supplier: Factory Sourced
Price: 0.00
Components 13 Total 0.647

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 10 of 10



A ~
SS22CHO08 THONG SO
sample Size: M _ . TOLERAN -~
POINT OF MEASURE 1 ] HiC CODE [ HOW TO MEASURE 1 ’ | criTICA™|  TYPE cf | - | EXPECTED S
Front Body Length DAI AO THAN TRIFC'C |S&K01 |HPSto bottom edge TU DINH VAI DEN MEP LAI frue Full 12in |27 in
Back Body Length DAI AO THAN SAU S&K02 |CB neck seam to bottom edge HIGIUA CO SAU DEN MEP frue Full 12in |26 1/4in
Front Neck Drop HA cO TRUOC S&K04  |HPSto neck seam Eifgl; VAIDEN DUONG false Full 1/8in |23/4in
Back Neck Drop HA cO SAU S&K05 |HPSto neck seam nglg VAIDEN DUONG false Full 1/8in |3/ in
Seam to seam at back neck TU BUONG MAY DEN BUONG
Back Neck Width RONG CO SAU S&K06 . ' |MAY TAICO SAU, DEN DIEM |false Full 1/4in  |91/4in
at HPS paint
VAI
Shoulder Seam Forward CHOM VAI S&KO7  [HPS to seam DINH VAI DEN DIPONG MAY  [false Full 1/8in  |1/2in
A Shoulder point perpendicular | XUOI VAIDO TU NGANG VAI _ .
Shoulder Slope XUOI VAl S&K08 to HPS DEN DIEM NGANG DiNH VAI false Full 1/4in  (13/4in
Across Shoulder NGANG VAI S&K09  |Seamyio seam DM DENDM false Half 3Gin |19in
& duit oM HPSAS ; HA 7" TUF BINH VAI, TU
Across Front NGANG THAN TRUOC |[S&K010 Sea:ﬂ"’" OMEE= =M HIrONG MAY DEN DUONG  |false  |Haf  |3/8in |17 3/4in
MAY
7 dwn from HPS. Seam HA 7" TUF DiNH VAI, TU
Across Back NGANG THAN SAU S&KO011 Sea”r:” omArs, Seamio nipoyNG MAY DENDUONG  |false  |Haff  [3/8in |18in
MAY
Chest Widh RONG NGUC saKoq2 |1 Below amhole- edge to DUOINACH 1" - TU MEP DBEN e Half 12in |24in
edge MEP
_ _ RONG LAI AO - TAI _ _ PO THANG BUONG MAY, DO . .
Bottom Opening Width- At Seam PUONG MAY S&K108 |Straight with seam relaxed EM tfrue Half 172in [191/2in
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge |RONG LAI AO - TAI MEP |S&K013 |At bottom edge TAI MEP frue Half 12in  |17in
Bottom Trim Height TO BAN LAI AO S&K83 [Bottom edge to top of trim MEP BEN BU'ONG DIEU false Full 1/8in  |31/4in
A RS J-point measure from CB RS
DAI TAY T GILPA CO ) 3 DIEM - TUF GICPA CO SAU _ )
Sleeve Length from CB Neck SAU S&K032 |Neck to shoulder point to PEN DIEM VAI DEN MEP TAY frue Full 1/2in  |38in
sleeve edge
Armhole Drop HA NACH S&K016 Eee:ggngiaérmeasure DUO1DINH VAI - VUONG GOC |false  |Ful  |1/4in  |11in
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY S&KO017 |1" below armhole- edge to edge DUGINACH 1" - TU MEP BEN false Half 1/4in |83/4in

MEP




Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY S&K033 9" up from sleeve cuff edge T MEP LAI TAY LEN 9" false Half 1/4in  |61/2in
. . RONG LAI TAY - TAI . - N . .
Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam DUONG MAY S&K034 |Width at Seam RONG TAIDUONG MAY false Half 1/4in |5in
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge |RONG LAIAO - TAIMEP (S&K73 |Atedge TAI MEP false Half 1/4in |4in
Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAI TAY S&K36 |Cuff edge to seam MEP DEN BUONG MAY false Full 1/8in  [31/4in
Hood Height at CF %S,ggu TAIGIUA S&K40  |From neck seam fo top edge |MEP DEN DUONG MAY CO false Half 3/8in  |153/4in
. . : - . HA 6" TU MEP GIJA TRUOC
Hood Width 6" Below Top Edge | none NON DUOTMEP gagreay, |Staightfom CFedgeto CB |4\ peffBRONG MAY GIFA |false  |Half  |38in |10 3/4in
6 seam- 6" down SAU
Kangaroo Pocket Height At CAO TUI KANGAROO ] z _ _
Center TAI GIPA TRUOC o&K44  |HEight at center CAO TALGIUA false Full 1/4in |81/2in
Kangaroo Pocket Width at Top  |RONG TUI KANGAROO . . - . )
Edge TAI MEP TREN S&K45  |Width at topsedge RONG TAI CANH TREN false Full 1/4in  |934in
Kangaroo Pocket Width at RONG TUI KANGAROO . . . _ .
Bottom TAl MEP DU'O] S&KA6  |Width at Bottom Edge RONG TAI CANH DUQ false Full 14in  |13in
DINH V| HINH THEU
E;“glzlihggo Placement below CF |y ipc TRAIDUGTVIEN |S&K21 false  |Full  [1/4in |41/2in
co TRUGC
Front Logo Placement out from DINH VI HINH THEU
the CF L?ne NGUC TRAI TU GICPA S&K022 false Full 1/8in |21/4in
TRUOC
. = ~ NHAN SUON: MAY SUON
Loop Label Placement at VI TRI NHAN SUON S&K023 Bottom edge to bottom of loop TRAINGUO MAC - TU MEP false Eul usin |7in

Sideseam

NGOAI

label, at the WL side seam

LAI DEN CANH DUGI NHAN
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